PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PAEDIATRIC SURGERY

(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND

MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

(CATEGORY-1 FCPS/MS/ERCS/MRCP/MD/DIPLOMAT OF

AMERICAN BOARD IN PAEDIATRIC SURGERY)

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/96800020

2/96800012

3/96800064

4/96800026

5/96800002

6/96800046

11/96800007

15/96800019

Note:-

DATED:

CASE NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

BATOOL FATIMA LAHORE
ABDUL KHALIQUE

HAMAD UR REHMAN BAHAWAL NAGAR
SAIF UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHOUKAT OKARA
SHOUKAT ALI CH.

FARHAN SHAHEEN D.G. KHAN
ABDULLAH SHAHEEN

MUHAMMAD USAMA AZIZ LAHORE
AZIZ UD DIN
MUKHTAR AHMAD LAYYAH

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

AMNA QAISER LAHORE
QAISER HUSSAIN

SUMAIRA NOOR- MAHAM D.G. KHAN
MUBARAK AHMAD JAHANGIR

One (01) post reserved for special person quota remained
vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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96-RE-2025



