



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR PAEDIATRIC SURGERY (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.**

(CATEGORY-1 FCPS/MS/FRCS/MRCP/MD/DIPLOMAT OF AMERICAN BOARD IN PAEDIATRIC SURGERY)

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
<u>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</u>		
1/96800020	BATOOL FATIMA ABDUL KHALIQUE	LAHORE
2/96800012	HAMAD UR REHMAN SAIF UR REHMAN	BAHAWAL NAGAR
3/96800064	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI CH.	OKARA
4/96800026	FARHAN SHAHEEN ABDULLAH SHAHEEN	D.G. KHAN
5/96800002	MUHAMMAD USAMA AZIZ AZIZ UD DIN	LAHORE
6/96800046	MUKHTAR AHMAD MANZOOR HUSSAIN	LAYYAH
<u>AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA</u>		
11/96800007	AMNA QAISER QAISER HUSSAIN	LAHORE
15/96800019	SUMAIRA NOOR- MAHAM MUBARAK AHMAD JAHANGIR	D.G. KHAN

Note:- One (01) post reserved for special person quota remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

**(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

**DATED: 21-01-2026
CASE NO. 96-RE-2025**